

No. _____

In the

Supreme Court of the United States

MONTY BAUCH, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS
FATHER AND
NEXT FRIEND OF O.B., A MINOR,
Petitioners,
vs.
HOLLY HARTMAN,
Respondent,

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Sixth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Laura L. Mills
Counsel of Record
Mills, Mills, Fiely & Lucas, LLC.
101 Central Plaza South
Suite 200
Canton, OH 44702
LMills@MMFLlaw.com
(330) 456-0506

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	i
LIST OF PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iv
APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	v
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES.....	vii
OPINION BELOW.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE BASIS FOR JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUORY PROVISION INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Facts Giving Rise to This Case.....	2
B. The District Court Proceedings.....	8
C. The Appellate Court Proceedings.....	9
REASONS WHY CERTIORARI SHOULD BE GRANTED.....	10
I. Review Is Warranted Because This Court Has Never Determined the Level of Immunity, If Any, to Which Social Workers Are Entitled.....	10
II. Review Is Warranted Because the Sixth Circuit's Decision Conflicts With This Court's Holding in <i>Kalina v. Fletcher</i>	13
III. Review Is Warranted Because of the Conflict Between State and Circuit Courts on the Application of the Holding in <i>Kalina</i> and the Immunity Afforded to a Social Worker as a Complaining Witness.....	16
CONCLUSION.....	20

APPENDIX**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Appendix A Opinion in the United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit (May 23, 2018).....	App. 1
Appendix B Opinion and Order in the United States District Court Northern District of Ohio Eastern Division (March 31, 2017).....	App. 13
Appendix C Affidavit for Emergency Custody in the Court of Common Pleas of Richland County (January 21, 2011)....	App. 35

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Austin v. Borel</i> , 830 F.2d 1356 (5th Cir.1987).....	19
<i>Beck v. Phillips</i> , 685 N.W.2d 637, 643 (Iowa 2004)...	18
<i>Beltran v. Santa Clara County</i> , 514 F.3d 906, 908 (9th Cir. 2008).....	17, 19
<i>Briscoe v. LaHue</i> , 460 U.S. 325, 332 (1983).....	10
<i>Buckley v. Fitzsimmons</i> , 509 U.S. 259, 269, 113 S.Ct. 2606, 2608, 125 L.Ed.2d 209 (1993).....	10
<i>Burns v. Reed</i> , 500 U.S. 478, 498, 111 S.Ct. 1934, 1945, 114 L.Ed.2d 547 (1991).....	11
<i>Fogarty-Harwick v. Cty. of Orange</i> , No. G039045, 2010 WL 2354383 (Cal. Ct. App. June 14, 2010).....	17, 18
<i>Forrester v. White</i> , 484 U.S. 219, 229, 108 S.Ct. 538, 545, 98 L.Ed.2d 555 (1988).....	13
<i>Gray v. Poole</i> , 275 F.3d 113, 118 (D.C. Civ. 2002).....	15
<i>Hardwick v. Cty. of Orange</i> , 844 F.3d 1112 (9 th Cir. 2017).....	16, 17, 19, 20
<i>Hoffman v. Harris</i> , 114 S.Ct. 1631, 1632 (1994).....	10, 11, 20
<i>Johnson v. Sackett</i> , 793 So.2d 20 (Fla.Dist.Ct. App. 2001).....	19

<i>Kalina v. Fletcher</i> , 522 U.S. 118-129-30 (1997).....	8, 9, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 20
<i>Malley v. Briggs</i> , 475 U.S. 335, 339-40, 106 S.Ct. 1092, 1095-1096, 89 L.ED.2d 271 (1986).....	10
<i>Minor v. State of Iowa</i> , 819 N.W.2d 383 (Iowa 2012).....	16, 18, 19, 20
<i>Pierson v. Ray</i> , 386 U.S. 547, 554-555, 87 S.Ct. 1213, 1218, 18 L.Ed.2d 288 (1967).....	10
<i>Pittman v. Cuyahoga Cnty. Dep't of Children & Family Servs.</i> , 640 F.3d 716 (6th Cir.2011).....	19
<i>Rehberg v. Paulk</i> , 566 U.S. at —, —, 132 S.Ct. 1497, 1504, 1507, 182 L.Ed.2d 593, 606 (2012).....	18
<i>Rippy ex rel Rippy v. Hattaway</i> , 270 F.3d 416, 421(6 th Cir. 2001).....	8
<i>Salyer v. Patrick</i> , 874 F.2d 374 (6 th Cir. 1989).....	8
<i>Snell v. Tunnell</i> , 920 F.2d 673 (10 th Cir. 1990).....	19
<i>Tower v. Glover</i> , 467 U.S. 914, 104 S.Ct. 2820, 81 L.Ed.2d 758 (1984).....	10, 11

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	1, 8, 9, 10, 11
Iowa Code § 232.36(2).....	18
Ohio Revised Code § 2151	5
